Annette Hacker

AN ORDINANCE CALLING FOR A GENERAL ELECTION IN THE CITY OF ST. MARY, MISSOURI: SETTING THE DATE OF ELECTION; OFFICIALS TO BE ELECTED AND THE LOCATION OF THE ELECTION.

BE IT ORDAIANED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF ST. MARY, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. A General Election shall be held in the City of St. Mary, Missouri on Tuesday, April 6th, 2021 for the purpose of electing the following city officials:

Collector for a two (2) year term Alderman Ward I for a two (2) year term Alderman Ward I for a one (1) year term Alderman Ward II for a two (2) year term

- **SECTION** 2. All persons wishing to file for office may do so by filing with the city clerk during the filing period. The filing period shall begin on Tuesday, December 15th, 2020 at 8:00 AM and close on Tuesday, January 19th, 2021 at 5:00 CST.
- **SECTION 3.** All candidates must be a citizen of the United States and an inhabitant of the city for one (1) year. Those filing for alderman must be a resident of the ward from which he is elected. Candidates must be in good standing with the city whereby all taxes and money due the city must be paid in full prior to the date of filing.
- **SECTION 4.** The polling place is city hall located at 782 3rd Street, St. Mary, MO. Polls will open at 6:00 AM and remain open until 7:00 PM.
- **SECTION 5.** The city clerk shall file notice of the election in a local newspaper of general circulation prior to the filing date.
- **SECTION 6.** The city clerk shall certify all candidates to the County Clerk by Tuesday, January 26^{th} , 2021.

Passed and approved this the 12th day of November, 2020.

ATTEST:			MAYOR – CARI	LTON WYATT
CITY MANAGER	- DAVID B. WO	OODS		
ALDERMEN Ron Barnett Karl Schultz	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Zen Duda				

I, David B. Woods, Manager of the City of St. Mary, Missouri, do hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance was duly read and passed at a regular meeting of the Board of Aldermen of St. Mary, Missouri on this the 12 th day of November, 2020.					
CI	TY MANAGER- DAVID B. WOODS				